Originator’s heirs, successors, or assigns shall receive eight-five percent (85%) 
of that Net Income, with the remaining fifteen percent (15%) belonging to that 
institution within the Arkansas State University System at which the Originator is 
employed or enrolled. 

b.  For Net Income from Ten Thousand One Dollars ($10,001.00) up to Two Million 

Dollars ($2,000,000.00), the Originator(s), Originator’s heirs, successors, or 
assigns shall receive fifty percent (50%), with the remaining fifty percent (50%) 
belonging to that institution within the Arkansas State University System at which